## 508257401 11/30/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8304593

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/26/2020		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
RICHARD T CAMINARI			11/28/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	WELLBORE INTEGRITY SOLUTIONS LLC			
Street Address:	1310 RANKIN ROAD			
Internal Address:	BUILDIN			
City:	HOUST	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77073			
Property Type		Number 3205634		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 3			
Application Number:	6	3205634		
Application Number: 1		003912		
Application Number: 174		58481		
	pe sent to a provided; 2 m M P	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 143966001 hubbard@hubbardip.com IARC A. HUBBARD O BOX 670688 OALLAS, TEXAS 75367		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		WIS-P074US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARC A. HUBBARD	MARC A. HUBBARD	
SIGNATURE:		/Marc Hubbard/	/Marc Hubbard/	
DATE SIGNED:		11/30/2023	11/30/2023	
Total Attachments: 3 source=2023-11-28_WIS	-P070_WI	S-P074_assignment_Caminari_signed#	tpage1.tif	

source=2023-11-28\_WIS-P070\_WIS-P074\_assignment\_Caminari\_signed#page2.tif source=2023-11-28\_WIS-P070\_WIS-P074\_assignment\_Caminari\_signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 065725 FRAME: 0713

## ASSIGNMENT

As a party identified below as "Inventor," I believe that I am inventor or co-inventor of one or more inventions (the "**Inventions**"), described in the following application or applications for patent identified below (the "**Applications**"):

U.S. Application No. 63/205,634 Filed: August 26, 2020 Title: Flow Diversion Valve for Downhole Tool Assembly

US Application No. 17/003,912 Filed: August 26, 2021 Title: Flow Diversion Valve For Down Hole Tool Assembly

US Application No. 17 /458,481 Filed: August 26, 2021 Title: Flow Diversion Valve For Down Hole Tool Assembly

UK Application No. 2013370.8 (now GB 2590757) Filed: August 26, 2020 Title: Flow Diversion Valve For Down Hole Tool Assembly

Norwegian Application No. 20200931 Filed: August 26, 2020 Title: Flow Diversion Valve For Down Hole Tool Assembly

I acknowledge that I was obligated to assign and believe that I assigned by operation of law, contract, or otherwise to the party or parties identified below as "**ASSIGNEE**" all rights that I had or may have had to the Inventions throughout the world before the date of the earliest application mentioned above in which each of the Inventions is mentioned or described.

However, to avoid any doubt about this assignment, I understand that ASSIGNEE desires me to confirm the assignment by having me execute this Assignment that identifies explicitly the Applications and, to the extent that ASSIGNEE might not have all such rights and interests, assign any such rights and interests.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I confirm that I was and remain obligated to assign and, I believe, did assign, transfer and convey before the earliest of the filing dates of the Applications, all my right, title, and interest to each of the following, and to the extent that I did not, I hereby assign, transfer and convey, to ASSIGNEE effective as of the earliest of the filing dates of the Applications, any right, title and interest that I may still have in and to each of the following:

- a. the Inventions;
- b. each of the Applications identified above;
- c. all rights of priority that arise from each of the Applications under applicable laws and international conventions, including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property;

PATENT REEL: 065725 FRAME: 0714

- d. all rights to patent each of the Inventions in every country, region, and territory throughout the world, including the right to apply for and receive utility patents, utility models, design patents, patents of addition, and the like; and
- e. all applications for patent that claim the benefit of or priority to any of the Applications, including all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part applications that a benefit of or priority to any of the Applications, and all reissues, substitutes, and extensions of any patent granted any of the forgoing such applications throughout the world.

Such rights will be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its assigns, and successors as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, provide reasonable assistance without further consideration or payment except for reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses approved in advance by ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNEE reasonably believes necessary to carry the intended effects of this Assignment. Examples of such assistance include, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

- a. promptly executing lawful documents evidencing, confirming, or completing the transfer to ASSIGNEE or its designees, successors, and assigns any patent or patent application that I have assigned or agreed to assign;
- b. promptly executing inventor declarations and all other lawful oaths, affidavits, and declarations that are necessary or may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE or its representatives to comply with legal or other requirements for applying for and receiving patents on the Inventions;
- c. cooperating with ASSIGNEE and its representatives and providing to them information, data, and other evidence within my possession or control relating to the Inventions or the assigned applications and patents; and
- d. testifying as to facts known to me by means of declarations, affidavits, depositions, and live testimony in connection with any type of examination or other administrative or judicial proceeding involving the Inventions or any of the applications and patents that I have assigned.

I represent that I have not made and will not make any assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance, or alienation of the Inventions or patent applications for the Inventions that will conflict with the conveyances that I have made hereunder.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on the date indicated.

INVENTOR

ALAST Date: 11/27/2023

Name: Richard T. Caminari Citizenship: United States Residence: The Woodlands, TX

Accepted.

## ASSIGNEE

## Wellbore Integrity Solutions LLC

1310 Rankin Road, Building 18 Houston, TX 77073 US

Ву:

Name:

lts: \_\_\_\_\_